


 
 

EXTENSION NO. 3 
TO 

LEASE AGREEMENT 
(BLDG. 12) 

 
 Landlord and Tenant do hereby agree to extend that certain Lease (Bldg 12) by and 
between Landlord and Tenant dated September 17, 2010, as follows: 
 
1. The Lease has been extended from December 6, 2012 through June 5, 2013.  Landlord 

and Tenant hereby agree to extend the existing lease and terms on a month to month 
basis from June 6, 2013 through a date not to exceed September 30, 2013.  The rate of 
this entire agreement shall be $2,163.00 per month. 

 
2. Except as previously modified by Option No. 1, Option No. 2 and this Extension No. 3, 

the terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
 EXECUTED this 21st day of May, 2013. 
 
 
LANDLORD:     TENANT: 
 
TEXAMERICAS CENTER     URS FEDERAL SUPPORT SERVICES, INC. 
 
By:  ______________________________ By:  ________________________________ 
         William V. Cork    Stuart Young  

Executive Director/CEO   URS Federal Services, Inc.  
       Austin, Texas  


